with white rhodium concealed inside 2 Apple air pods and 2 gold bars

coated with white rhodium inside 2 charging adapter inside his trolley

bags, involving tariff value of Rs.t2,42,278l- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs

Forty-two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight only) and market value

of Rs.14,37,301/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Thirty-seven Thousand Three

Hundred One Only). The said gold was not declared to the Customs

on his arrival in India. The passenger opted green channel to exit the

Alrport with deliberate intention to evade the payment of Customs

Duty and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and prohibitions

[...]

Commissioner of Customs, having his Office located at 2nd Floor, 'Custom House'

Building, Near All India Radio, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, as to why:-

(i) The One Gold Bar weighing 236.010 Grams having purity 999.0124

Kt. and having tariff value of Rs.12,42,278/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs

Forty-two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight only) and market

value of Rs.14,37,301/- (Rupees Foufteen Lakhs Thirty-seven

Thousand Three Hundred One Only), which was concealed inside 02

ladies purse and 04 gold bars coated with white rhodium, concealed

inside 02 Apple air pods and 02 gold bars coated with white rhodium